BAR JO RANCH ENROLLMENT AGREEMENT



I/We have read and understand the terms, policies and requirements of attending SUMMER HORSE SENSE CAMP AT BAR JO RANCH and understand that signing this agreement confirms compliance.

I/We understand that in the event of any emergency involving the participant, and in the further event that BAR JO RANCH is unable to contact me or the alternate emergency contact in a timely manner, I hereby authorize BAR JO RANCH to seek and instruct such medical aid for the Participant as is deemed advisable by BAR JO RANCH in its discretion.

I/We accept full responsibility for the payment of all medical services provided.

I/We release and hold blameless the employees, volunteers, and Owners of BAR JO RANCH from any and all claims of liability past, present and/or future.

I/We accept the financial responsibility for any and all damage to facilities or personal property for which our Child is found to be responsible.

I/We acknowledge that BAR JO RANCH owns and has discretion over the use of all photographs and recordings created while the Child is at camp.

I/We understand that the total camp fees must be paid in full June 1st and that any and all deposits, fees and or tuition amount paid is non-refundable even should the camper choose to not attend, go home during camp or be expelled due to dishonest, disrespectful, violent behavior, or any behavior deemed unacceptable by BAR JO RANCH summer camp staff.

I/We understand that if registering after April 30th, camp fees for all sessions must be paid in full upon registration.

I/We acknowledge that the Participant is in good physical condition and has no injury, disease or disability, other than has been disclosed above, that would impair his or her performance or physical condition or increase the likelihood of injury while horseback riding.

The Participant will not be accepted for registration and will not be allowed to utilize any BAR JO RANCH facilities or services whatsoever unless and until BAR JO RANCH'S 'Assumption of Risks, Waiver or Claims and Indemnity Agreement' and this 'Enrollment Agreement' are read, and signed by a parent or the parents and returned to BAR JO RANCH. A Child Registration Form, Assumption of Risks, Waiver of Claims and Indemnity Agreement and Enrollment Agreement must be completed and returned with respect to each child who desires registration.

PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	
PARENT/GUARDIAN PRINTED NAME	
,	
CAMPER(S) NAME	
DATE	

BAR JO ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY IN RELATION TO CORONAVIRUS/COVID-19 PANDEMIC



The novel coronavirus, Covid-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. **COVID-19** is extremely contagious and is believed to be spread mainly by person-to-person contact. As a result, federal, provincial, and local governments, as well as, federal and provincial health agencies recommend social distancing and have, in many locations, prohibited the congregation of groups of people.

BAR JO RANCH has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19; however, we **cannot guarantee** that you or your child(ren) will not become infected with COVID-19. Further, **attending the BAR JO Ranch Summer Camp could increase** your risk and you child(ren)'s risk of contracting COVID-19.

By signing this agreement, I/We acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that my child(ren) and I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 as a result of attending the BAR JO Ranch Summer Camp and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I/We understand the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at the BAR JO Ranch may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, BAR JO Ranch employees, volunteers, and program participants and their families.

I/We voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to my child(ren) or myself, including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, death, illness, damage, loss, claim, liability or expense, of any kind, that I or my child(ren) may experience or incur in connection with my child(ren)'s attendance at the BAR JO Ranch or participation in BAR JO Ranch Summer Camp programming. On my/our behalf, and on behalf of my child(ren), I/We hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless BAR JO Ranch, its employees, volunteers, agents, and representatives, of and from the Claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I/We understand and agree that this release includes any Claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of the BAR JO Ranch. Its employees, volunteers, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in any BAR JO Ranch Summer Camp activity or program.

PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	
PARENT/GUARDIAN PRINTED NAME	
CAMPER(S) NAME	
DATE	
DAIL	